

Louisiana Small Business Development Center Southeastern Louisiana University

Posh Kidz

Hammond, LA Tessa Burgess, Owner



- Established July 2006
- SLU SBDC Assistance Business Plan Financial Statements Market Research Accounting Systems
- Created 2 Jobs
- Secured financing with Downtown Dev. Dist

 "Wayne Ricks and Southeastern's Small Business Development Center were instrumental in the funding for Posh Kidz. Wayne was very knowledgeable of the industry and the loan processes. Thanks to the SBDC I was able to complete funding within weeks of starting this project!"
Tessa Burgess

"Because of Posh Kidz's location, the owners were able to secure funding through Hammond's Downtown Development District. The SLU SBDC was happy to assist Ms. Burgess structure her proposal in such a way that gave her preference in such a competitive loan program."

- Wayne Ricks, SLU SBDC Consultant



Location: Southeastern Louisiana University, SLU 10522, Hammond LA 70402
Parishes Served: Livingston, St. Tammany, St. Helena, Tangipahoa, and Washington
Phone: 985 549 3831
Fax: 985 549 2127
Email: sbdc@selu.edu

The SLU SBDC is partially funded by the U.S. Small Business Administration, Louisiana Economic Development and Southeastern Louisiana University. The support given by the SBA does not constitute an expressed or implied endorsement of the cosponsors or participant's opinions, products or services. All SBA programs are extended to the public on a nondiscriminatory basis.